ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED | IWAY CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED



Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 705, Ind T: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 E: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

4th April, 2022

### BSE LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540738

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Press Release - SHREEJI honored with Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at India Cargo Awards 2022</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release with respect to receiving of Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award by the Company at India Cargo Awards 2022.

Navi

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully

For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Dabadiyani

Divyesh Badiyani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

REGIONAL OFFICES: Chennai : T : 2680 0





# Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.

(Formerly Known as Shreeji Transport Services [P.] Ltd.)

ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED | IWAY CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED



Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-C Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 705, India T: 4074 5666 / 4074 6600 E: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

## SHREEJI honored with Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at India Cargo Awards 2022



**Navi Mumbai**, **4**<sup>th</sup> **April**, **2022**: Shreeji Translogistics Limited, which has grown to become one of the largest integrated national logistical solution providers in India, has recently bagged Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at India Cargo Awards 2022.

## **Management Comments**

Wholetime Director of Shreeji Translogistics Limited, Mr. Rupesh Shah says that "Success does not begin with receipt of awards, but it begins with the satisfaction that we feel after achieving the goals set by us. As the pandemic struck, most business leaders showed resilience in the face of adversity. They rose to the occasion, did course corrections wherever needed, and steered their business to new heights. Similarly, in these challenging times, Shreeji has grown its Bonded Trucking Division to another level. Shreeji has been providing Custom Bonded Trucking services for almost two decades and its services have been greatly appreciated by the Airline Industry. Recently, Shreeji was honored with 'Premier Bonded Trucking Operator' award at the India Cargo Awards 2022. India Cargo Awards is an all-India platform with a vision to recognize those behind the success of the Cargo & Logistics Industry. A first of its kind, India Cargo Awards are the first internet voting-based awards, hence are fair and unbiased. Shreeji has won a lot of awards for its Custom Bonded Trucking services over the years and hence, I would say, the reward for work well done, is opportunity to do more better."



Chennai : T : 2680 0092 / 2680 0093 • E : chennai@shreejitrans.com Bangalore : T : 4081 2222 / 4081 2200 • E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code: 996511 CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890



# Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.

(Formerly Known as **Shreeji Transport Services [P.] Ltd.**)
ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED | IWAY CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED

Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-C Vashi, **Navi Mumbai** - 400 705, India **T**: 4074 5666 / 4074 6600

E: mumbai@shreeiitransport.com

### ABOUT SHREEJI

Shreeji started as "Shreeji Transport Corporation" (STC) with sole focus on parcel services in 1984. As safety of consignment became the priority, in early 90's, the Company shifted to full-bodied trucks. Then, a new vertical was added by name of "Bangalore Roadways" with focus on truck brokerage business. There came a turning point when Shreeji was converted as "Shreeji Transport Services Private Limited" in 1994. And, in the meantime, the Company's Full Truck Load (FTL) business was increasing in Southern India. Over the years, the Company started using containerized trucks for both FTL & parcel business. The Company also introduced Global Positioning System (GPS) on its trucks for real-time tracking of vehicle movement. In 2002, the Company started and pioneered in Bonded Trucking business, which was a path-breaking move for the Company. Shreeji has been a pioneer in Custom Bonded Trucking since a decade and has also received an Award as Best Custom Bonded Trucking Operator in the Year 2019 by India Cargo Awards. In 2017, the Company got listed and now is in BSE Main Board.

Today, Shreeji owns and operates a strong fleet of commercial vehicles consisting of 290 owned trucks and more than 400 outsourced trucks; having its head office at Mumbai and branches spread across India. The Company is catering to all types of segment leaders; serving a broad range of industries, including the E-commerce, fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG), white goods, food, textiles and apparel, furniture and fixture, pharmaceutical, plastics and metal. The various types of services provided by the Company include Full Truck Load Transport Services (FTL), Parcel and Part Truck Load Services/ less than Truck Load (LTL), Import- Export Services, Bonded Trucking, Warehousing & 3PL services. Shreeji believes in prompt and safe delivery of goods and this ingrained philosophy has led the Company to always strive to provide highest level of Customer Satisfaction. With more than 3 decades of experience in freight management, logistics solutions & warehousing services, the Company has made a stalwart progress along the highways of India. The Company has expanded its goods transportation network across various states, covering all the regions across India and provides its goods transportation services over a broad range of distances from Kerala in the South to Jammu in the North, Gujarat in the West to Kolkata in the East.

### DISCLAIMER

Some of the statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements or statements of future expectations based on currently available information. Such statements are naturally subject to risks and uncertainties. Factors such as the development of general economic conditions, future market conditions, unusual catastrophic loss events, changes in the capital markets and other circumstances may cause the actual events or results to be materially different from those anticipated by such statements. Shreeji does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or updated status of such statements. Therefore, in no case whatsoever will Shreeji and its affiliate companies be liable to anyone for any decision made or action taken in conjunction with the information and/or statements in this press release or for any related damages.







PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code: 996511